GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT RAO TULA RAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL JAFFARPUR, NEW DELHI-110073

F.No.RTRMH-I/6/RTI Appeal No.3/2014-15/12378-80 Dated :30/7/2014

ORDER

The appeal filed by Shri Gajaraj Singh Tomer, under Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005 regarding his RTI Application (ID No.25) had been fixed earlier for hearing on 21/07/2014 but due to exigency of appellant and on his oral request the hearing was re-fixed for 22/07/2014 (Tuesday) at 12:30 PM. The request of the appellant was considered and agreed. Accordingly, the appeal was heard on 22/07/2014 (Tuesday) at 12:30 PM as per the convenient of appellant. The PIO and the Appellant were present.

- 2. The PIO further sought permission of the FAA to comment on the points raised by the appellant in his RTI. The permission was granted to the PIO. The response of the PIO is recorded as under:
 - i) Reg. Reply to Question No. 1: The appellant has already been informed that the inquiry was under process and at the final stage of completion and copy of the inquiry report would be provided automatically by the Vigilance Officer after the completion of Inquiry. Further, it also informed that copy of Inquiry Report had already been provided to the appellant by the Vigilance Officer.

Decision of FAA: The appellant agreed that he had received the copy of Inquiry Report.

ii) Reply to Question No. 2: The appellant has been informed that preliminary enquiry report is confidential and it cannot be provided.

Decision of FAA: The reply given by the PIO is substantially correct but now the enquiry process has been completed. Therefore, the copy of the same may be provided to the appellant. PIO is directed to collect the information from the Vigilance Officer and provide the same to the appellant within one week from issue of this order after deposition of requisite fee @ Rs.2/- per page.

iii) Reply to Question No. 3: The appellant has been informed that desired information can only be provided after completion of the Inquiry.

Decision of FAA: The reply given by the PIO is substantially correct but now the enquiry process has been completed. Therefore, the copy of file noting and correspondence side of the Inquiry Report file may be provided to the appellant. PIO is directed to collect the information from the Vigilance Officer and provide the same to the appellant within one week from issue of this order after deposition of requisite fee @ Rs.2/- per page.

iv) Reply to Question No. 4: The appellant has been informed to obtain the information from the department where he had complaint.

Decision of FAA: The appellant sought the information regarding correspondence made between the hospital and National Human Rights Commission (NHRC) and to inspect the relevant file. The PIO is directed to allow the appellant to inspect the relevant file and to provide the copy whichever is sought by the appellant after deposition of requisite fee @ Rs.2/per page.

Accordingly, the appeal was disposed off.

In case, the appellant is not satisfied with decision, he may file a Second Appeal under RTI Act, 2005 within 90 days from the issue of this order before the Information Commissioner, Central Information Commission, Room No.326, IInd Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066.

-sd-(Dr. S. K. Jain) First Appellate Authority/ Medical Supdt., RTRM Hospital

F.No.RTRMH-I/6/RTI Appeal No.3/2014-15/12378-80 Dated: 30/7/2014

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Gajraj Singh Tomer, R/o H.No.224, Shah Pur Jat, New Delhi-110049.
- 2. PIO, RTRM Hospital.
- 3. PA to FAA/MS, RTRM Hospital.

(Dr. S. K. Jain) First Appellate Authority/ Medical Supdt., RTRM Hospital

Speed Post / Regd. Post RTI APPEAL MATTER **MOST IMMEDIATE**

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT RAO TULA RAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL **JAFFARPUR, NEW DELHI-110073**

F.No.RTRMH-I/6/RTI Appeal No.3/2014-15/13182

Dated: 19/8/2014

To

Shri Gajraj Singh Tomer,

H.No.224, Shah Pur Jat,

New Delhi-110049.

Subject: RTI Appeal case of Shri Gajaraj Singh Tomer.

In compliance to FAA's Order No. F.No.RTRMH-I/6/RTI Appeal No.03/2014-15/12379

dated 30/07/2014 and with reference to your request letters dated 13/8/2014 and 14/8/2014.

Please find enclosed herewith copy of 173 pages regarding copy of preliminary enquiry report,

copy of file noting and correspondence of the relevant file and copy of the file wherein hospital

made correspondence with National Human Rights Commission with regard to information

sought by the you in Question 2, 3 & 4 of RTI ID No.25.

Yours faithfully

Encl.: (copy of 173 pages).

(Dr. Sangeeta Basu) **Public Information Officer**